
 

 

 

OIL INDIA LIMITED 

(A Government of India Enterprise) 

Pipeline Head Quarter 

P.O. Udayan Vihar, Narangi, Guwahati – 781 171, Assam 

 

 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 

 

 

Oil India Limited (OIL) invites sealed tenders under ‘single stage single bid system’ from 

experienced Contractor/Firms for the following services: 

 

 

 

Description of job Sale of Bid Document/ 

Tender Fee/  

Earnest Money/ 

Bid Closing date  

Bid Opening date  

Perform

ance 

Security 

Eligibility Criteria  

Providing the services 

grass cutting at PS9, 

Dumar for the period 01-

08-2017 to 31-01-2018 

with a provision for 

extension by another 

3(Three) Months. 

Tender Notice No.  
G294923L18 dt. 02/06/2017 

 07-06-2017 to      

27-06-2017 up to 

11.00 Hrs 

       `. 500.00/ 

 NIL 

 29-06-2017 up to 

13.00 hrs 

 29-06-2017 at      

14:00 HR (At PS-9) 

 

2.5% of 

Contract 

value 

Bidders must have 

successfully executed 

similar nature of jobs with 

PSU’s/Central Govt./State 

Govt. Organization in last 7 

(seven) years from date of 

bid closing. 

 

Bid documents (non-transferable) can be purchased from the office of Dy.Chief Engineer Pipeline 

(Operations), Oil India Limited, Pump Station No. 9, Dumar, P.O. Dumar, Via – Guru Bazar, Dist. 

Katihar (Bihar), PIN – 854 104 during office hours on Office Working days on submission of an 

application along with Bid Document Cost (non refundable) through a Crossed Demand Draft / 

Banker’s cheque in favour of ‘Oil India Limited’ payable at Guwahati. The details terms and 

conditions are available at Website www.oil-india.com 
 

 
 

    Sd/ - 

 

      (R.K.TAMULI) 

 Dy CHIEF ENGINEER (OPS) PS9 

http://www.oil-india.com/

